Boston University Common Data Set

J. Degrees Conferred

J1. Degrees conferred between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2024

Agriculture

Architecture

Area and ethnic studies
Biological/life sciences
Business/marketing
Communications/journalism
Communication technology
Computer/information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies
English

Family and consumer sciences
Foreign languages and literature
Health professions & related sciences
History

Homeland Security, Law/Fire, Protective Serv.

Interdisciplinary studies

Law/legal studies

Liberal arts/general studies

Library science

Mathematics

Mechanic and repair technologies
Military science and technologies

Natural resources/environmental science
Parks and recreation

Personal and culinary services
Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences

Precision production

Psychology

Science technologies

Social sciences (excl. history)

Social Work - Public admin and social svcs
Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Other

Total

Boston University
Analytical Services & Institutional Research

Diploma/
Certificates

4.9%

19.6%
1.8%

9.1%

5.6%
1.8%
0.4%
9.8%

1.1%
1.7%

6.0%
1.0%
0.4%

Diploma/
Certificates

1.0%
0.4%

26.3%
2.1%
4.2%
2.8%

100.0%

Bachelor's
0.4%
0.2%

12.4%
16.2%
13.0%

8.1%
1.3%
7.6%

0.9%
0.8%
4.9%
0.9%
0.1%
2.3%

Bachelor's
1.6%
1.4%

7.4%

13.9%

3.3%

100.0%

30
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