## J1. Degrees conferred between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2024

	Diploma/ Certificates	Bachelor's
Agriculture	-	-
Architecture	-	0.4%
Area and ethnic studies	4.9%	0.2%
Biological/life sciences	-	12.4%
Business/marketing	19.6%	16.2%
Communications/journalism	1.8%	13.0%
Communication technology	-	-
Computer/information sciences	9.1%	8.1%
Construction trades	-	-
Education	5.6%	1.3%
Engineering	1.8%	7.6%
Engineering technologies	0.4%	-
English	9.8%	0.9%
Family and consumer sciences	-	-
Foreign languages and literature	1.1%	0.8%
Health professions & related sciences	1.7%	4.9%
History	-	0.9%
Homeland Security, Law/Fire, Protective Serv.	6.0%	0.1%
Interdisciplinary studies	1.0%	2.3%
Law/legal studies	0.4%	-
Liberal arts/general studies	-	-
Library science	-	-
Mathematics		2.6%
Mechanic and repair technologies	-	-
Military science and technologies	-	-
Natural resources/environmental science	-	0.7%
Parks and recreation	-	-

	Diploma/ Certificates	Bachelor's
Personal and culinary services	1.0%	-
Philosophy and religious studies	0.4%	1.6%
Physical sciences	-	1.4%
Precision production	-	-
Psychology	-	7.4%
Science technologies		-
Social sciences (excl. history)	26.3%	13.9%
Social Work - Public admin and social svcs	2.1%	-
Theology and religious vocations	4.2%	-
Transportation and materials moving	-	-
Visual and performing arts	2.8%	3.3%
Other	-	-
Total	100.0%	100.0%